

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: S.A.No.218 OF 2015

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	17.11.2022	<u>Dr.VRKS,J</u> Learned counsel for the appellant is in attendance. Notice to respondents were already served. List the matter after four (04) weeks. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2014</u> This application is filed to bring on record the respondent Nos. 15 to 17 as legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1. The proposed legal representatives are the wife and the children of the deceased respondent No.1. In view of the above said circumstances, this application is allowed. Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments in the appeal as well as in the other I.As. <u>Dr.VRKS,J</u> BSP	

